

Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

Commissioners

Peter L. Cruise, Chair Michael S. Kridel, Vice Chair Carol E.A. Degraffenreidt Michael H. Kugler Rodney G. Romano

Executive Director

Mark E. Bannon

In Re: Lynne Hubbard		C18-008
	1	

NOTICE OF FINAL HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the above-referenced complaint has been set for a Final Hearing before the Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics with Earl K. Mallory, Esquire as the Hearing Officer. The hearing will be held in the Board of County Commission Chambers on the 6th Floor of the Robert Weisman Governmental Center, located at 301 N. Olive Avenue, West Palm Beach, FL 33401 on Tuesday, December 14, 2021 and Thursday December 16, 2021 beginning at 9:00 a.m.

The hearing is open to the public and minutes will be taken by the clerk. An abbreviated version of the minutes will be provided by the clerk approximately one month after the hearing. If you would like a verbatim copy of the minutes, you may request a copy at your own expense.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Hearing was sent via email this 21st day of October, 2021 to Earl K. Mallory, Esquire, Hearing Officer; Gwendolyn S. Tuggle, Esquire, Attorney for Respondent; and Flynn P. Bertisch, Esquire, COE Advocate.

By:

Mark E. Bannon, Executive Director
Palm Beach County Commission on Ethics

"If you are a <u>person with a disability</u> who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Krista Garber, Americans with Disabilities Act Coordinator, Palm Beach County Courthouse, 205 North Dixie Highway West Palm Beach, Florida 33401; telephone number (561) 355-4380, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711."